
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THE STATE BAR COURT

FILED
.E,G 0 1 2003

STATE BAR COURT
CLERKs OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of

ROBERT LOUIS GUEVARA,

Member No. 80971,

A Member of the State Bar.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 02-0-15639

MODIFICATION ORDER

The Order Approving Stipulation Re Facts, Conclusions of Law and Disposition filed on

October 6, 2003, is hereby MODIFIED, sua sponte, to include the following modification:

1. On page 6, paragraph a., "Alfred Mesa & Angelina Orona" is deleted and in its place is

inserted "Alfred Mesa and/or Angelina Orona" to be consistent with the restitution language on page

4 at paragraph D.1.A.ii. and at page 10.

Any objection to this modification order must be filed within 15 days of its service. If no

timely objection is filed, the stipulation as modified remains approved, and a staff member of the

State Bar Court is directed to transmit the record in this matter to the Supreme Court without further

delay.

Dated: November,S_, 2003 ALBAN I. NILES [ / / v
Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag ~ 031 975 328



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to
the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles,
on December 1, 2003, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

MODIFICATION ORDER, filed December 1, 2003

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

IX] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal
Service at Los Angeles, California,. addressed as follows:

ROBERT LOUIS GUEVARA ESQ
1936 HUNTINGTON DRIVE #206
SOUTH PASADENA CA 91030

IX] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California
addressed as follows:

MONIQUE MILLER, ESQ., Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on
December 1, 2003.

Angela O~ns-Carpenter
Case Administrator
State Bar Court

Certificate of Service.wpt


