Долго (13) ³⁹	
1	FILED
2	DEC 0 1 2003
3	STATE BAR COURT
4	LOS ANGELES THE STATE BAR COURT
5	HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES
6	
7	
8	In the Matter of) Case No. 02-O-15639
9) ROBERT LOUIS GUEVARA,) MODIFICATION ORDER
10) Member No. 80971,
11	A Member of the State Bar.
12	
13	The Order Approving Stipulation Re Facts, Conclusions of Law and Disposition filed on
14	October 6, 2003, is hereby MODIFIED, sua sponte, to include the following modification:
15	1. On page 6, paragraph a., "Alfred Mesa & Angelina Orona" is deleted and in its place is
16	inserted "Alfred Mesa and/or Angelina Orona" to be consistent with the restitution language on page
17	4 at paragraph D.1.A.ii. and at page 10.
18	Any objection to this modification order must be filed within 15 days of its service. If no
19	timely objection is filed, the stipulation as modified remains approved, and a staff member of the
20	State Bar Court is directed to transmit the record in this matter to the Supreme Court without further
21	delay.
22	
23	
24	
25	alban OT. Don
26	Dated: November 26, 2003 ALBAN I. NILES
27	Judge of the State Bar Court
28	kwiktag * 031 975 328

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE [Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on December 1, 2003, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

MODIFICATION ORDER, filed December 1, 2003

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

ROBERT LOUIS GUEVARA ESQ 1936 HUNTINGTON DRIVE #206 SOUTH PASADENA CA 91030

[X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

MONIQUE MILLER, ESQ., Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on **December 1, 2003**.

ens Carpentel

Angela Owens-Carpenter Case Administrator State Bar Court